

Province Government Lumbini Province Ministry of Physical Infrastructure Development Transport Infrastructure Directorate

Road Infrastructure Development Office

Rukumkot, Rukum (East)

Subject: Bid Addendum No. 2

Pursuant to ITB 8.1, the following addendum has been made in the bid document, the notice of which was published on 2077/06/04 in www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp and Annapurna National Daily.

S.N.	Contract ID No.	Addendum
1	RIDO/RUK/W/MB/01/077-78	The Dharauti Account has been changed to
		1897200000002000001 which was earlier
		189700000002000001. (refer ITB 19.2 (b) of Bid Data
		Sheet.)
2		In Section III, Evaluation and Eligibility Criteria, in sub-
		section 2.6 Equipment, Batching Concrete Mixer has been
		replaced by Concrete Mixer (Self Loading min. 2 Cum
		Capacity per Batch).
3		The bid submission date has been amended to 2077/07/17,
		12:00 hours and bid opening date has been amended to
		2077/07/17, 13:00 hours.
4		The bid security validity period has been extended upto
		2077/11/17 which was earlier 2077/11/04.

• This addendum shall be the integral part of the bid document.

(Er. Birendra Kandel) Office Chief

Date: 2077//07/02

Tel:- 088-413144 e-mail: rido.rukum@gmail.com